## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 152 by Senator Long

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert the following:
- 3 "To enact Chapter 57 of Title 51 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be
- 4 comprised of R.S. 51:3141 through 3146, and to repeal R.S. 22:821(B)(30) and Part
- 5 X of"

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 On page 1, delete lines 11 and 12 and insert:
- 8 "Section 1. Chapter 57 of Title 51 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950,
- 9 comprised of R.S. 51:3141 through 3146, is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 11 On page 1, line 13, change "**24-B**" to "**57**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 14, change "**§2195.1.**" to "**§3141.**"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 17, change "<u>§2195.2.</u>" to "<u>§3142.</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 17 On page 2, delete line 23
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 24, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 28, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 3, line 11, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 3, line 14, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 3, line 17, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 3, line 19, change "(8)" to "(7)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, line 21, change "(9)" to "(8)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 23, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 4, line 1, change "**§2195.3.**" to "**§3143.**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 4, delete lines 4 and 5 and insert:
- 9 "(1) Registered with the secretary of state and remains in good standing."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, line 11, change "board" to "secretary of state"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, delete lines 18 and 19 and insert:
- "hundred dollars. All fees shall be paid to the secretary of state."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 4, line 20, change "<u>C.(1)</u>" to "<u>C."</u>
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 23, change "board" to "secretary of state"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 4, delete lines 24 through 29 and on page 5 delete lines 1 through 4 and insert:
- 21 "dollars. All fees shall be paid to the secretary of state."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 5, line 5, change "board" to "secretary of state"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- On page 5, line 10, change "board" to "secretary of state"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 27 On page 5, line 20, change "§2195.4." to "§3144."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 29 On page 7, line 7, change "**§2195.5.**" to "**§3145.**"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 31 On page 7, line 24, change "§2195.6." to "§3146."